
 

 

 

Friday 14th February 2025 

Hesketh-with-Becconsall’s 

NEWS OF THE WEEK 
What you are is God’s gift to you, 

what you become is your gift to God. 

    Proud to be part of the Learning Together Trust family of schools  

 

Stars of the Week 
for showing our School Value of 

LOYALTY 
Reception David Muzslai 

Year 1 Ronnie Taft  

Year 2 Skye Kelly  

Year 3 Ethan Bleackley 

Year 4 Eloise Biggs   

Year 5 Layla Avery-Jones 

Year 6 Harry Baxter 

Headteacher Mini Mentions 
Congratulations to the following children:  

Reception: Marcel for showing increased confidence and willingness to join in with class activities. 

Year 2: Brooke for an improved attitude to learning. Peggy for always being a kind, caring and responsible 

member of the class. Annabella for her conscientious attitude to learning in English when story writing. 

Year 5: Poppy, Darice and Olivia M for demonstrating their spirituality through meaningful participation in 

Collective Worship. 

Year 6: Olivia and Heidi demonstrated resilience when learning new arithmetic strategies. 

Special thanks to our Runshaw College Student Emily Purcell for 
her hard work during her two-week placement! 

Attendance Counts! 
Whole School Attendance this week: 94.0% 

The class with the best attendance this week is: Year 1 100% 
 

 

We hope everyone enjoys a lovely half-term 
holiday! School returns on Monday 24th February 

for the second half of the spring term.  
 



Reading Rewards  

Congratulations to all our wonderful readers as  
reading is the key to learning! 

100 Club  
Reception: Lily Year 1: Lexi & Fynlo  Year 2: Nancy & Tom 

Dates for your Diary 
Friday 14th February 3.25pm School closes for the February half-term holiday 
Monday 24th February School reopens for the start of the second half of the spring term 
Monday 3rd March Ann-Marie talks to the children about the work of Derian House  
Thursday 6th March World Book Day (details to follow) 
Tuesday 25th March Year 3 Trust Experience to Liverpool 
Monday 31st March Non-Uniform Day for the House with the most House Points 
Friday 4th April 3.25pm School closes for the Easter holidays 
Tuesday 22nd April INSET Day 3, school closed to children 
Wednesday 23rd April School reopens for the summer term, and we have our Traditional 
Easter Activities (details to follow) 
Monday 28th April Year 2 Visit to ‘Bring Yer Wellies’ 
Monday 5th May School closed to children  
Friday 9th May Year 4 Trust Experience to Scotsman’s Flash for Water 
Sports 
Week Beginning Monday 12th May Key Stage 2 SATs Week 
Monday 19th May Non-Uniform Day for the House with the most House 
Points 
Friday 23rd May School closes for the May half-term holiday 
Monday 2nd June School reopens for the second half of the summer term 
Monday 16th to Wednesday 18th June Year 6 PGL Residential 
Tuesday 24th June Learning Together Trust Dance Festival 

All Saints Church Services 
‘To Love God and to Love One Another’ 

 

Please support our Parish Church 
Sunday 16th February  

9:00 am Holy Communion in The Lady Chapel 

10:30 am Family Service 

Sunday 23rd February  

9:00 am Holy Communion in The Lady Chapel 

10:30 am Morning Worship 

Wednesday 26th February 

7:00 pm A Prayer Meeting in Church, all welcome to attend 

as we pray for the future of All Saints Church and a new Rector 

Sunday 2nd March  

9:00 am Holy Communion in The Lady Chapel 

10:30 am Holy Communion 

 

Sunday School 

Dates 
 

2nd March: Holy Communion church 

service, meet in church at 10.30am 

9th March: Sunday School in the church 

hall, meet at 10.30am 

16th March: Holy Communion church 

service, meet in church at 10.30am 

23rd March: Sunday School in the 

church hall, meet at 10.30am 

30th March: Mothering Sunday family 

service, meet in church for 10.30am 
 



Learning Together Trust ‘We Flourish Together’ 
2025 is The year of ‘Embracing and Transforming’ 

#Agents of Jesus 

February #Agents of Kindness 

Year 4 for singing at the Community Café! 
 

 

 

Thank you for supporting the Learning Together 
Trust’s Non-Uniform day for Derian House as part 
of Lottie’s Top Dog campaign.We raised £130 for this 

worthy cause. 
Ann-Marie from Derian House is coming to school to 
talk to the children about their important work on 

Monday 3rd March. 

  

House Point Totals this week!  

 Becconsall 
79 

 Douglas 
92 

 Hesketh 
90 

 Ribble 
80 

 

 


